### Form ACO-1 ORIGINAL September 1999 m must be Typed

#### **WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE**

Operator: License # 04824	API NO. 15- 15-067-21577-0000
Name: PIONEER NATURAL RESOURCES USA, INC.	County GRANT
Address ATTN: LINDA KELLY - ROOM 1325	- NW - NF - NF Sec. 36 Twp. 295 S. R. 36W [EX]W
City/State/Zip IRVING, TX 75039	330' FNL Feet from SN (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: PIONEER NATURAL RESOURCES USA, INC.	1250 ' FEL Feet from (E)W (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: LINDA KELLY	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone ( 972) 444-9001	(circle one) NE SE NW SW
Contractor: Name: <u>VAL_DRILLING</u>	Lease Name STUBBS, L M Well #1-36R
License: 5822	Field Name HUGOTON
ΔIIG 3 0 2004	Producing Formation CHASE
Wellsite Geologist: KCC WICHITA	
Designate Type of Completion	Elevation: Ground 2920' Kelley Bushing 2930'
X New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth 2921' Plug Back Total Depth 2750'
Oil SWD SIOW Temp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at Feet
_XGas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes X No
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc.)	If yes, show depth setFeet
If Workover/Reentry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from
Operator:	feet depth tow/sx cmt.
Well Name:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Original Comp. Date Original Total Depth	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride content ppm Fluid volume bbls
Plug Back	Dewatering method used DRY OUT/EVAPORATION/BACKFILL
Commingled Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Dual Completion Docket No	Operator Name PIONEER NATURAL RESOURCES
Other (SWD or Enhr?) Docket No.	Lease NameLicense No
06/25/04 06/28/04 07/23/04	Quarter Sec Twp S R E _ W
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date	County Docket No
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, wo Information on side two of this form will be held confidential for a per 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all	ith the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. MarkeT - Room 2078, Wichita, rkover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Find of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL hall plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to reg	ulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.  Signature	
	KCC Office Use ONLY
2,1	Letter of Confidentiality Attached
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 24 day of 20 04.	If Denied, Yes Date:
Notary Public Chair Delians	ANGIE G. HERNANDEZ Geologist Report Received
Date Commission Expires 5/2//2005	My Commission Expires UIC Distribution
1 75	May 21, 2005

Date Commission Expires

Side Two

perator Name PLONE		ESOURCES US	SA, INC.	_	e STUBBS,	L M	Well #	1-36R	
ec. <u>36</u> Twp. <u>29S</u>	s.R. <u>36W</u>	East [	<u>χ</u> West	County <u>(</u>	GRANT				
NSTRUCTIONS: Show ested, time tool open a emperature, fluid recon lectric Wireline Logs su	nd closed, flowii verv. and flow	ng and shut-in rates if gas t	pressures o surface	during test. Att					
rill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional Sh	eets.)	Yes	X No	X Log		Formation (Top), [	Depth and Da	atums	
amples Sent to Geologi	cal Survey	Yes	X No	Name		Тор	Da	tum	
ores Taken		☐ Yes	X No	CHACE		2410'	MD		
ectric Log Run (Submit Copy.)		X Yes	□ No	CHASE KRIDER		2410	MD		
st All E.Logs Run:				FT. RILEY		2618'	MD		
HOTO DENSITY COMP RRAY INDUCTION EL	NEUTRON LOG	G		COUNCIL		2737	MD		
		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	RECORD	X New U		on etc			
Report all strings set-conductor  pose of String Size Hole Size Casing  Set (In O.D.)		Weight	Setting	Type of	# Sacks	Type and Percent			
urpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Cas Set (In O		Lbs./Ft.	Depth	Cement	Used	Additives	
SURFACE	12-1/4"	8-5/8"		24#	591'	LT. PREM+	375	2%CaC12	
PRODUCTION	7-7/8"	5-1/2"		15.5#	2920	LT PREM+	465	2%CaCl2	
	<u></u>	ADD	ITIONAL C	EMENTING/SQL	JEEZE RECOR	D			
Purpose	Depth Top Bottom	Type of	f Cement	#Sacks Used	1	Type and P	ercent Addit	ives	
Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone									
		L DECORD. F	ridge Plug	s Set/Tyne	Acid, Frac	ture, Shot, Cement	Sqeeze Red	cord	
Shots Per Foot	PERFORATION Specify Foo	tage of Each I	nterval Per	forated	(Amount a	nd Kind of Material	Used)	Deptil	
3	2410'-2684					20 GAL 15% HC			
					BBL 2%	KCL. FRAC 900	00 GAL WF	G20,	
					FLUSH 2	.,736 GAL WFG2	5. 125,02 ·	9#	
					OTTAWA	SAND			
TUBING RECORD	Size	Set A		Packer At N/A	Liner Run	Yes [	X] No		
Date of First, Resume	ed Production,	SWD or Enhr.	Prod	ucing Method	Pumping [	Gas Lift 🔲 C	ther (Explain	٦)	
07/30/04	Oil	Bbls.	Gas		Vater Bbl		il Ratio	Gravity	
Estimated Production	1 011	CD10.	1	i					
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours		0	180		0	Production In			

Remit To: P.O. Box 203143, Houston, TX 77216-3143

Wire Transfer Information **Account Number:** ABA Routing Number:

Invoice Date: June 26, 2004

DIRECT CORRESPONDENCE TO:

P.O. Box 1598

Liberal, KS 67905-1598

US

Tel: (620)624-3879

Fax: (620)624-9745

AUG 3 0 2004

KCC WICHIT Quote No.: Sales Order No.:

TO:

PIONEER NATURAL RES U S A INC

OPERATIONS DEPT. PO BOX 1006

ULYSSES KS 67880

Invoice Number: 92648820

Rig Name: Well Name: PIONEER NAT. STUBBS LM 1-36R, GRANT

RECEIVED Ship to: ULYSSES, KS 67880

GRANT

Job Date: Cust. PO No.:

June 25, 2004

N/A

Payment Terms:

net due 45 days

21120643 3149103

Manual Ticket No.:

Shipping Point:

LIBERAL Hwy 54 W. Ship Pt.

Ultimate Destination Country: US Customer Account No.:

304606

Contract No.: Contract from: Contract to:

Material	Description	QTY	UOM	Base Amount	Unit Amount	Gross Amount	Discount	Net Amount
7521	PSL - CMT SURFACE CASING - BOM JP010	1.00	JOB					
1	"ZI-MILEAGE FROM NEAREST HES B 000-117	40.000	MI		5.70	228.00	123.12-	104.88
	Number of Units	1	unit	v.				
	ZI FUEL SURCHG-HEAVY TRKS >! 1 FUEL SURCHG-HEAVY TRKS >! 1/2 TON/PER MI	40.000	МІ	·	0.26	10.40		10.40
	Number of Units	1	unit					
4	MILEAGE FOR CEMENTING CREW,ZI 000-119	40.000	Ml		3.36	134.40	72.58-	61.82
ĺ	Number of Units	1	unit	i				
	ZI FUEL SURCHG-CARS/PICKUPS < 1 FUEL SURCHG-CARS/PICKUPS < 1 1/2TON/PER/MI	40.000	мі	·	0.09	3.60		3.60
[1	Number of Units	1	unit					
1	ZI - PUMPING CHARGE 001-016	1.000	EA		2,538.00	2,538.00	1,370.52-	1,167.48
1	DEPTH FEET/METERS (FT/M)	600 FT			·			
1	PORTABLE DAS,/ĎAY/JOB,ZI 045-050	1.000	IOB		1,039.00	1,039.00	561.06-	477.94
r	NUMBER OF DAYS	1	Days	. {	Ì	ļ	;	
	AXIAL FLOW MIXER, W/O ADC,/JOB, 046-070	1.000	EA	,.	718.00	718.00	387.72-	330.28
]1	NUMBER OF JOBS	1	Job					

....

#### HALLIBURTON

RECEIVED

Continuation

AUG 3 0 2004

Remit To: P.O. Box 203143, Houston, TX 77216-3143

Invoi	ce Date: June 26, 2004	KCC	: W	CHITA	Invoice	Number: 9	2648820	
Material	Description	QTY	UO	Base M Amount	Unit Amount	Gross Amount	Discount	Net Amount
74038	ZI PLUG CONTAINER RENTAL-IST D DAYS OR FRACTION (MINI)	1.000	EA Day	1		832.00	449.28	382.72
*100003147	PLUG,CMTG,TOP PLSTC,8-5/8 IN 2 999 402.15111 / PLUG - CMTG - TOP PLASTIC - 8-5/8 IN. / 24-49# - 7.580 MIN/8.097 MAX CSG ID - / SYNTHETIC SERVICE	1.000	EA		244.49	244.49	117.35	127.14
*100004727	SHOE - GUIDE - 8-5/8 8RD 12A825.217 / SHOE - GUIDE - 8- 5/8 8RD	1.000	EA		383.14	383.14	183.91-	199.23
*100004702	VALVE ASSY-INSERT FLOAT-8-5/8 24A- 815.19502 / VALVE ASSY - INSERT FLOAT - 8-5/8 8RD / CSG 24#	1.000	EA		424.03	424.03	203.54-	220.49
*100013933	FILLUP ASSY - 1.500 ID - 7 IN. 815.19405 / FILLUP ASSY - 1.500 ID - 7 IN 8-5/8 / INSERT FLOAT VALVE	1.000	EA		93.87	93.87	45.06-	48.81
*100004521	CENTRALIZER ASSY - 8-5/8 CSG X 40806.61048 / CENTRALIZER ASSY - 8-5/8 CSG X 12-1/4 / HOLE - HINGED - W/WELDED STANDARD / BOW	4.000 S	EA		109.77	439.08	210.76-	228.32
*100004616	BASKET-CMT-8-5/8 CSG-SLIP-ON-S 806.71460 / BASKET - CEMENT - 8-5/8 CSG - SLIP-ON / - STEEL BOWS - CANVAS	1.000	EA		372.98	372.98	179.03-	193.95
	CLP,LIM.8 5/8,FRICT,WTH DOGS  XXXXXXX 806.72750 / CLAMP - LIMIT - 8-5/8 - FRICTION - / W/DOGS	1.000	EA		53.64	53.64	25.75-	27.89
	HALLIBURTON WELD-A KIT HALLIBURTON WELD-A KIT	1.000	EA		41.80	41.80	20.06-	21.74
•	Cmt PSL - DOT Vehicle Charge, Cmt PSL - DOT Vehicle Charge; CMT	2.000	EA.		140.40	280.80		280.80
1	SBM Halliburton Light Premium 504-120	200.000	SK		20.60	4,120.00	2,224.80-	1,895.20
	Chemical - Flocele (25 lb sk)  XXXXXXX 890,50071 / FLOCELE  - 3/8 - 25 LB SACK	94.000	LB ·		3.70	347.80	187.81-	159.99

#### HALLIBURTON

Halliburton Energy Services, Inc

9

Continuation

Remit To: P.O. Box 203143, Houston, TX 77216-3143

Invoic	ce Date: June 26, 2004				Invoice	Number: 92	648820	
Material	Description	QTY	UOM	Base Amount	Unit Amount	Gross Amount	Discount	Net Amount
*100005053	Chemical - Calcium Chloride Hi 509-406890.50812 / CALCIUM CHLORIDE - HI TEST PELLET - / 94- 97% CACL 2 - 80# BAG	9.000	SK		135.40	1,218.60	658.04-	560.56
100012205	Cement- Class C / Premium Plus 504-050516.00265 / CEMENT - CLASS C - PREMIUM - BULK	175.000	SK		25.07	4,387.25	2,369.12-	2,018.13
	HANDLE&DUMP SVC CHRG, CMT&ADDI 500-207 NUMBER OF EACH	411.000	CF each		3.20	1,315.20	710.21-	604.99
76400	ZI MILEAGE,CMT MTLS DEL/RET MI 500-306 / MILEAGE,CMTG MTLS DEL/RET PER/TON MI.MIN NUMBER OF TONS	357.000 1.00	1		1.95	696.15	375.92-	320.23
	ZI FUEL SURCHG-CMT & CMT ADDIT FUEL SURCHG-CMT & CMT ADDITIVES/PER TNM NUMBER OF TONS	357.000	MI		0.09	32.13		32.13
1	Total Sales Tax - State	ĐE	· O -			19,954.36	10,475.64	9,478.77 302.18
	INVOICE TOTAL	AUG	2	IVED		_		9,780.90 US Dollars
	RECEIVED	KCC	W	2004 CHITA				
	JUL 0 2 2004							
	MIDCONTINENT HUGOTON PROD.							
		SENWELL Waz94		GEN	0477 SUB 29 2		Syc, Date 6/25/04	
	1	AFE OC	50	30			09-11	

Payment Terms:

If customer does not have an approved open account with Halliburton, all sums are payable in cash at the time of performance of services or delivery of equipment, products, or materials. If customer has an approved open account, invoices are payable on the twentieth day after date of invoice. Customer agrees to pay interest on unpaid balance from the date payable until paid at the highest lawful contract rate applicable, but never to exceed 18% per annum. In the event Halliburton employs an attorney for collection of any amount, Customer agrees to pay attorney fees of 20% of the unpaid account, plus all collection and court costs.

HALL	IBL	PT		JC	)B	LOG	<del></del>		пскет # 3149103	06/25/04
REGION Central O			NWA	/ COUNT	RY		SA		BDA / STATE	GRANT
MBU ID / EMPL #			H.E.	EMPLO	YEEN	WHE			PSL DEPARTMENT	
MCLIO10:	<u>. 21</u>	2723	СОМ	PANY		-			CUSTOMER REP / PHONE	
LIBERAL					<u>ER</u>	NATUR	AL RES	OURCES	TIM LEWIS	1-620-353-4233
\$9,780.90						02 0	<u>3as</u>			
HICKOK,	KS									ent Surface Casing
LEASE NAME		Well No	SEC.	TWP/R	NG	RW			HES FACILITY (CLOSEST TO	WELL S
STUBBS I					_	_	HRS HES EMP	NAME/EMP I (E)POGLI		RS HES EMP NUME/EMP # (EXPOSURE HOURS) HRS
Evans, J 2		3.5	T			<del>~~</del>				
Pollock , T		3.5	1			-		<del></del>		
Beasley, J		3.5	<del>                                     </del>							†
		-	1					<del>-</del>		
	10000000000000000000000000000000000000	Merican		<b>1</b> 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		100000	*****		3 1 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
Chart	Time	Rate	Volun	ne Ra	te i	Pres	s (PSI)		Octob D	scription / Remarks
No.	COLUMN STATE	(BPM)	(BRINGAL	附屬	N2 5	₩ cso.	<b>ВЕТЬ</b>		THE STATE OF THE S	49103 06/25/04  E COUNTY S GRANT  THAT THE THORE EWIS 1-620-353-4233  SECODE CEMENT SURFACE Casing PRODUCTE HOUSE)  COMMENT OF THE THAT THAT
	1400	<b> </b>	<u> </u>	LUTTINE RATES SEPTEMS (PSI) LAST ALLED OUT FOR JOB JOB READY PRE-TRIP SAFETY MEETING PT ON LOCATION JOB SITE ASSESMENT RIG UP TRUCKS RIG STILL DRILLING START PULLING DP RIG UP CASING CREW START RUNNING CASING & FE (8 5/8) CASING ON BOTTOM (679 FT) HOOK UP TO PT 1600 TEST LINES 5' 100' PUMP WATER SPACER 3.0 125 START MIXING LEAD CMT @12.3# (200 SX HLC PP C) SHUT DOWN / DROP PLUG D- 175 START DISP WITH FRESH WATER 5.0 200 SLOW RATE 10 BBLS LEFT ON DISP BUMP.PLUG CIRC CMT TO PIT						
			CALLED OUT FOR JOB  JOB READY  PRE-TRIP SAFETY MEETING  PT ON LOCATION JOB SITE ASSESMENT  RIG UP TRUCKS  RIG STILL DRILLING  START PULLING DP  RIG UP CASING CREW  START RUNNING CASING & FE (8 5/8)  CASING ON BOTTOM (579 FT)  HOOK UP PC& CIRC IRON/ CIRC WITH RIG PUMP  HOOK UP TO PT  1600  TEST LINES  5' 100'  PUMP WATER SPACER  73.0  125  START MIXING LEAD CMT @12.3# (200 SX HLC PP C)  SHUT DOWN / DROP PLUG  0- 175  START DISP WITH FRESH WATER  25.0  200  SLOW RATE 10 BBLS LEFT ON DISP							
		ļ		+		ļ	<del> </del>	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	MC/Ks PSL GRANT PSL GEARTMENT Coment Coment Costoker REP / PHONE STIM LEWIS 1-620-353-4233 APPLANT JOB PURPOSE CODE Coment Surface Casing HES PACINY (CLOSEST TO WELL S LIBERAL ARRENOUS) HESPECIAL REPP - INDECOME HOUS) HES APPLANT ARRENOUS HESPECIAL REPP - INDECOME HOUS) HES APPLANT ARRENOUS HESPECIAL REPP - INDECOME HOUS) HES ADD P SAFETY MEETING COCATION/ JOB SITE ASSESMENT RUCKS L DRILLING FULLING FULLING FULLING DP CASING CREW RUNNING CASING & FE (8 5/8) ON BOTTOM (679 FT) P PC& CIRC IRON/ CIRC WITH RIG PUMP P TO PT HES ATER SPACER HIXING LEAD CMT @12.3# (200 SX HLC PP C) HIXING TAIL CMT @14.8# (175 SX PP C) HIXING TAIL CMT @15.8# (175 SX PP C) HIXING	
		<b></b>					├──	+		KS GRANT  MARTINEHT  IDENT  MER REP PRIONE  LEWIS  1-620-353-4233   RPOSE CODE  Cerment Surface Casing  SURF (CLOSEST TOWELL'S  ERAL  MISSING SERVE PRIORICALE HOURS)  HRS  WIND DESCRIPTION // Remarks  OR JOB  TY MEETING  DW JOB SITE ASSESMENT  S  LING 3 DP  G CASING & FE (8 5/8)  TTOM (579 FT)  CIRC IRON CIRC WITH RIG PUMP  FPACER  LEAD CMT @12.3# (200 SX HLC PP C)  TAIL CMT @14.8# (175 SX PP C)  ROP PLUG  TH FRESH WATER  BBIS LEFT ON DISP  THELD  IT
	17 13		KE	<del>QE</del>	<del>IV</del>	FD	LIBERAL  LIB			
	1800	Rate   Volume Rate   Rate								
	1900		FE (8 6/8)							
	1945	•	.00	PRE-TRIP SAFETY MEETING PT ON LOCATION JOB SITE ASSESMENT RIG UP TRUCKS RIG STILL DRILLING START PULLING DP RIG UP CASING CREW START RUNNING CASING & FE (8 5/8) CASING ON BOTTOM (579 FT) HOOK UP PC& CIRC IRON/ CIRC WITH RIG PUMP HOOK UP TO PT 1600 TEST LINES 5' 100' PUMP WATER SPACER 73.0 125 START MIXING LEAD CMT @12.3# (200 SX HLC PP C) 42.0 150 START MIXING TAIL CMT @14.8# (175 SX PP C)	1)					
	1950		CALLED OUT FOR JOB	IRC WITH RIG PUMP						
								<del></del>		
		0.51						<del>+</del>		
				+			<del>                                     </del>			M2 24 (200 SV MI C DD C)
				+	-1					
	1400									
	2039	Rate   Volume   Rate	ATER							
	2048		ON DISP							
	2050	2.0	COMMITTEE NATURAL RESOURCES TIM LEWIS 1-620-353-4233 WELT-TIME 02 Gas  OPENATION OF THE CONTROL							
	2051			_	_	800-0	* \ . * · ·	RELEASE	FLOAT HELD	
•				JERRAKO EVANS  JERRAKO EVANS  JERRAKO EVANS  JERRAKO EVANS  JOHANNE OSSINIA EVIS 1-620-353-4233  JOHANNE OZ GAS  JOB PURPOSE COCE  CEMENT  LIBERAL  JOB PURPOSE COCE  CEMENT  LIBERAL  JOB PURPOSE COCE  JOB PURPOSE COCE  LIBERAL  JOB PURPOSE COCE  JOB PURPOSE COCE  LIBERAL  JOB PURPOSE COCE  LIBERAL  JOB PURPOSE COCE  LIBERAL  JOB PURPOSE COCE  LIBERAL  JOB PURPOSE COCE  JOB PURPOSE COCE  LIBERAL  JOB PURPOSE COCE  LIBERAL  JOB PURPOSE COCE  JOB PURPO						
				-	_		ļ		TO PIT	
						4 . 1	19 1 N	1.11		<u></u>
	•	- ;		:10		14. P. 4.	Carran Land	DESSE - SAL	And the second of the second	14
<del>-:</del>		· · · ·	-H	1 749	- 1	21 20 21 24 24 24 25 24 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25	CANTAIN	事業の自然のスプ 1.162年度の次次	3. 新型 (1. 100 ) (1. 100 ) (1. 100 ) (1. 100 ) (1. 100 ) (1. 100 ) (1. 100 ) (1. 100 ) (1. 100 ) (1. 100 ) (1. 100 )	TRANSPORT OF STREET
				<del> </del>	-4	19 1 4 1 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Ch. 3	7 - 46 - 3	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	E (8 6/8)  RC WITH RIG PUMP  2.3# (200 SX HLC PP C)  1.8# (175 SX PP C)  TER  N DISP
				╫	7	·i	<del>'                                    </del>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
				1			-			
					$\Box$			THANKS F	OR CALLING HALL	IBURTON
				-	_		L	JERRAKO	& CREW	
								<u> </u>	. <del></del> _	
								A149 /		
								141. S		

HALLIBURT	JN J	OB SU	MN	IAR'	Υ		314	19103	IIICKEI		06/25/04	
Central Operations		MID CONTRY					MC/Ks		GRA		•	
MBUID/EMPL# MCLIO103 212723		JERRAKO	AME				PSL DEPARTME				-	
LIBERAL		PIONEER			RES	OURCES 3	CUSTOMER REF	/ PHONE			L-620-3 <b>5</b>	3_4233
TICKET AMOUNT		WELL TYPE	140-11	OIVIL	1,20	<u>opitoro</u> t	APIUMI #	110				<u>V_17.VV</u>
\$9,780.90 WELL LOCATION		02 Gas DEPARTMENT	~				SAP BOMB NUM	BER	Ceme	nt Surfa	ce Casin	a +1
HICKOK, KS	TWell No.	SEC/TWP/RNG					7521	LOSEST TO WEL		T Suria		9 -
STUBBS L.M.	1-36R	36 - 295 -	<u> 36W</u>				LIBERA					
HES EMP NAME / EMP # / (EXPOSURE HOURS)	HRS				HRS		<del></del>	HI	RS .	<del></del>		HRS
Pollock , T 106089	2.5	REC	ΕIV	/ED					$\forall$			
Beasley, J 299920	1.5			LD								
H.E.S. UNIT #S / (R / T MILES)	R/T MILES	AUG :	11.2	1114 R/T	MILES			R/TMI	LES			R/T MILE
10415642	40	1/2 2			$\Box$							
10219237 10011392-10011590	40 20	KCC V	<b>VIC</b>	HITA	+			-	+			<del></del>
Form, Name Form, Thickness	Type:	То		<u> </u>	ICalie	ed Out	IOn Locati	on IJ	ob Star	ted	Job Co	mpleted
Packer Type	Set At		_	Date		8/25/2004	On Locati 6/25/2	004	6/25/	2004	6/2	5/2004
Bottom Hole Temp. Retainer Depth	Total D	Pepth	<u> </u>	Time		1400	1800		201			30
Type and Size	Accessories Qtv	Make		AFRICAN P. AS	<b>亚州</b> 沙湖	New/Used	Weight	Size Grad	le Fr	om	To	Max. Allow
Float Collar INSERT	1 HO	WCO	ゴ	Casing		NEW	24#	8 5/8"			579	
Float Shoe BASKET Centralizers S-4		WCO WCO	┥	Liner Liner			<u> </u>	<u> </u>				
Top Plug ALUM	1 HO	WCO	_	Tubing								
HEAD Limit clamp		WCO WCO	-	Drill Pir		<del></del>	L	12 1/4**	+-	<del>-  </del> -	596	Shots/Ft.
Weld-A		WCO WCO	7	Perfora					1			
BTM PLUG			∄	Perfora Perfora	itions	}						
Mud TypeMateri	Density	Lb/G	all	Hours Date 6/2	On id	Hours	Operating Date	Hours Hours			on of Job urface Ca	
	Density	Lb/G	al	6/25		Hours 3.5	Date 6/25	Hours 6.5	7 ~	ement a		ising —
Prop. Type Size	·	Lb	_		#				<b>1</b> =			
Acid Type Gal Acid Type Gal		%	┪ .		$\dashv$				- 1			
Surfactant Gal NE Agent Gal		In	7 1		+				7 =			
Fluid Loss Gal	lb	In	╡		_							
Gelling Agent Gall Fric. Red Gall	Lb	In	d 1						1 -			
Breaker Gall Blocking Agent	LbGal/Lb	In	]	ET otal in		3.5	Total認用等	6.5	] =			
Peripac Balls Other	Qty		<b>i</b> 1	0-40-0			Hydraulic		Ver#3	11-04		
Other,	····		1 1	Ordere	,	• • .	Average,	Rates in B	PME	Used		<u></u>
Other	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		4 1	Treating	2	<u> </u>	Disp.∌ E4Cemen	l'eft in Pi	. O.	verall		
Other			<b>j</b> [	Feet '	45	•	Reason	X-X-X-Q-Q-		SHOE	JOINT	-
कार्यात्रस्थितकाः जात्रस्थानस्थलिते सुनी	C POPER SERVICE	PARAMOTO MA	es de la companya de	e de la composition della comp	ment	กล่ององ	See St. Action Co.	State Const	45 F42 P50 P 42	रक् क्री राज्य के	Section to the section	Name of the last
Stage Sacks Cement	Bulk/Sks	機器化 医足足	7 7 7 7	Additives	34 111-23	<b>阿马里</b> 第4人士。	1. 14.	37.7.7.	4.	W/Rq.	Yleid	Lbs/Gal
2.7 1760 PREM PLUS C	가 :: '1월,55 작 13 U - (13 %	2% CC - 1/4# F 2% CC - 1/4# F	LOCE	LETT	¥	LIECLAT CERS IT IT PORCESSIONALISMENT	16 2 3 4 4 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	: 130214.65 . 131:389	17 lua.	.11.22 · 6.36		12.30 14.80
1.30年的1967年,李明朝1967年末	7 4 GE 18	を ことを という	不識別的	ا د مالده		BEEN OF CAR	机品作品的	100		2,5 7 6 7		
	1	1 <u>2 </u>		i. (	•	· 第500 年 (1)		9 . 7. 17. 17.			<del>  </del>	
Wisconstance Circulating	De la	是根。100 国际,2011年	65 (2 <b>8</b> )	Sun	nmar	V. PARTING COMP.	Charles #		Sevia Sign	200	oraniers is	65 F (4 1 2)
Circulating Breakdown	Displace MAXIM	UM				reflush: oad & Bkdn:			IV	rpe: ad:Bbl -	Gal	
Lost Returns-\ Cmt Rtrn#Bbl	Lost Re					xcess /Return	BBI		C	alc.Disp	Bbl	35
Average Shut in: Instant	Frac. G	radient	Min		T	reatment	Gal - BBI	115.0	Di	sp:Bbl		T."
			_		т.	ement Slurry otal Volume	RRI '	150.00	}		· ·	
Frac Ring #1					d'XAN	Frac Ring	#.32 SARRA	神武治, 治疗种	Fracil	Ring#	4 ment. 1889.	を対象に企業
THE INFORMATION ST CUSTOMER REPRESE			KKE	:01	-4	Em 4	rem	16				
	IAIVINE						SIGNATURE	<u> </u>				

The state of the s

#### **Work Order Contract**

#### HALLIBURTON

Order Number

3149103

Halliburton Energy Services, Inc. Houston, Texas 77056

70012 SAP				Jan Sampus	TAND OFFICE OFFICE OF
		•••			IT AND SERVICE PERSONNEL TO
				OMER LISTED	BEEOW AND DELIVER AND SELL
	DUCTS, SUPPLIES AND MAT		E OF SERVICING:		
Well No.	Farm or Lease	County		State	Well Permit Number
1-36R	JSTUBBS L.M.	23GRANT		Ks	
Customer		Well Owner		Job Purpose	
PIONEER	R NATURAL RESOURC	EPIONEER NATURAL	RESOURCES 304	6 Cement S	urface Casing
			BE SIGNED BEFORE WOF		
		is that the well is an proper condition to re	ceive the services, equipment, pro	ducts, and materials to	be supplied by Hallburton Energy Services, Inc.
(hereinafter "Ha	•		46		
	ID PAYMENT - The services, equipment				
	is. If Customer does not have an approve intels. If Customer has an approved open	•		-	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
	yeble until paid at the highest lewful contra				
	ner agrees to pay attorney fees of 20% o				
	of attorney fees set out herein are reason				
C. RELEASE	AND INDEMNITY - Customer egress t	o <u>RELEASE</u> Halliburton Group from	any and all liability for any and a	all damages whateoe	ver to property of any
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	in the possession of, or leased by Cu	•	•	•	
	ventures with Customer. Customer				
liability, claime,	costs, expenses, attorney fees and d	samages whatsoever for personal in	ury, iliness, death, property dan	nage and lose resurt	ing from:
	loss of well control; services to control	ol a wild well whether underground or abo	ve the surface; reservoir or underc	round damage, include	ng loss of oil, cas, other mineral
		e arising from underground damage, dan			
		pactivity: and pollution and contamination			
					<b>-</b> -
	<u>ease. Defense, indemnity and hold ha</u>				
	, fault, or strict liability of one or more memb	**	,		OLIVED
	nent furnished by any member or members i. "Halliburton Group" is defined as Halliburt		-	-	
					AUG 3 3 30g
njury, lilmess, dead	h, property damage or tose is suffered by or	e or more members of the Heiliburton Grou	p, Customer, or any other person or e	milty. Customer agrees	to support
such ohligations as	ssumed herein with Bability insurance with ()	mits of not less than \$500,000. Customer ag	rees to name Halliburton Group as na	ened additional insureds	on all of its CO
general šlabičky poš	icy(s). Customer agrees that its illability unde	ir this Contract is not limited by the amount	of its insurance coverage, except wi	ere and as may be requi	In SUPPORT OF SECULATION SECULATION OF SECULATION SECULATION  THE DESCRIPTION SECULATION SECULATION SECULATION SECURITY.
	NT LIABILITY - Customer shall at its risk				iquipment is recovered and repairable, the replacement cost, unless caused by Halliburton's
			•		ory Commission regulations and any other applicable
	s concerning retrieval or abandorment a				
					such is arranged by Haliburton at Customer's
	g loading and unloading from such fransp	port. Customer will also pay for the repai	or replecement of Hallburton grou	p equipment dameged	by corrosion or abrasion due to well effluents.
	WARRANTY - Hallburton warrants only				
	r thirty (30) days from the date of deli				
	YOND THOSE STATED IN THE IMMEI				
					inited to the replacement of such on their return to ental, indirect, consequental, or punitive
	e of the uncertainty of variable well cond				
	THE EFFECTIVENESS OF THE				
	TION, RESEARCH ANALYSIS, J				
					of be liable for and CUSTOMER SHALL
	LIBURTON GROUP AGAINST ANY DA		-		<del>-</del>
to or caused t	by the active or passive neglige	nce, fault or strict liability of a	ny member or members of	Halliburton Grou	ip. Halliburton also does not warrant
-	of data transmitted by electroni	ic process, and Halliburton will	not be responsible for acc	cidental or intenti	onal interception of such data by
hird parties.					
	VING LAW - The validity, interpretation a	nd construction of this Contract shall be	determined by the laws of the jurisc	sction where the service	es are performed or the equipment or
neterialis are deliv 3. DISPUTE		an a man that arm does to that man arises	nud ad the newtoning of this Sou		To the dear and the state of the same
	RESOLUTION Customer and Hallburk te rules or the American Arbitration Asso			Anct sum na Leschado	ny uniong artifesion by a panal or grade
	BILITY - If any provision or part thereof o			n such holdna shell na	x be deemed to affect the validity of
ne remetring prov	isions of this Contract which can be give	n effect, without the inveild provision or p	art thereof, and to this end, the pro	wisions of this Contrac	t are declared to be severable.
Sustamer and Hall	iburton agree that any provision of this C	contract that is unenforceable or void un	ler applicable lew will be modified to	achieve the intent of i	he parties hereunder to the greatest
xtent allowed by a	ppfcable lew.				
MODIFIC National Res	ATIONS - Customer agrees that liesburd	ion shall not be bound by any modificatio	ns to this Contract, except where s	auch modification is me	de in writing by a duly authorized executive officer
	uests for modifications should be directe				
HAVE READ	AND UNDERSTAND THIS WOR	K ORDER CONTRACT WHICH	CONTAINS RELEASE AND	INDEMNITY LAN	GUAGE WHICH
USTOMER A	CKNOWLEDGES IS CONSPICU	OUS AND AFFORDS FAIR AND	ADEQUATE NOTICE AND	I REPRESENT TI	HAT I AM AUTHORIZED
	SAME AS CUSTOMER'S AGENT			,	CALLALIMEN
~ 2004 14E	WHERE AS COST OMER'S ASENT	·	ı		
OLONES	The Los	1116	DATE.	00108104	TUAT: 4720
SIGNED		un	DATE:	06/25/04	TIME: 1730
	CUSTOMER ALI	horized Signatory			
ustomer Acc	eptance of Materiels and Service	es		· ' A	
	ACC ALEBRAN A COMMON		A	/	
HE CUSTO	MER HEREBY ACKNOWLED	IGES RECEIPT OF THE	_4 -/	"	

MATERIALS AND SERVICES DESCRIBED ON THE ATTACHED

ORDER NUMBER

3149103

CUSTOMER Authorized Signatory

Wire Transfer Information Account Number: **ABA Routing Number:** 

Remit To: P.O. Box 203143, Houston, TX 77216-3143

Invoice Date: June 29, 2004

DIRECT CORRESPONDENCE TRECEIVED

P.O. Box 1598

Liberal, KS 67905-1598

US

Tel: (620)624-3879

Fax: (620)624-9745

AUG 3 0 2004

**KCC WICHITA** 

TO:

PIONEER NATURAL RES U S A INC

OPERATIONS DEPT.

PO BOX 1006

ULYSSES KS 67880

Invoice Number: 92654048

Rig Name:

Well Name: PIONEER NAT. STUBBS LM 1-36R, GRANT Ship to: ULYSSES, KS 67880

GRANT

Job Date: June 29, 2004

Cust. PO No.:

net due 45 days Payment Terms:

Quote No.:

21120644 3151289

Sales Order No.: Manual Ticket No.:

Shipping Point:

LIBERAL Hwy 54 W. Ship Pt.

Ultimate Destination Country: US

Customer Account No.:

304606

Contract No.: Contract from: Contract to:

Material	Description	QTY	UON	Base Amount	Unit Amount	Gross Amount	Discount	Net Amount
7523	PSL - CMT PRODUCTION CASING - JP035	1.00	JOB					
1	"ZI-MILEAGE FROM NEAREST HES B 000-117	40.000	мі		5.70	228.00	123.12-	104.88
	Number of Units	1	unit					
86955	ZI FUEL SURCHG-HEAVY TRKS >1 1 FUEL SURCHG-HEAVY TRKS >1 1/2 TON/PER MI	40.000	МІ	a	0.26	10.40		10.40
	Number of Units	1	unit					
2	MILEAGE FOR CEMENTING CREW,ZI	40.000	МІ		3.36	134.40	72.58-	61.82
	Number of Units	ı	unit					
86954	ZI FUEL SURCHG-CARS/PICKUPS < 1 FUEL SURCHG-CARS/PICKUPS < 1 1/2TON/PER/MI	40.000	МІ		0.09	3.60		3.60
	Number of Units	1	unit				į.	
16091	ZI - PUMPING CHARGE 001-016	1.000	EA		2,802.00	2,802.00	1,513.08-	1,288.92
	DEPTH FEET/METERS (FT/M)	2,800 FT			,			
132	PORTABLE DAS,/DAY/JOB,ZI 045-050	1.000	IOB		1,039.00	1,039.00	561.06	477.94
	NUMBER OF DAYS	1	Days				1	
142	AXIAL FLOW MIXER, W/O ADC,/JOB, 046-070	1.000	EA		718.00	718.00	387.72-	330.28
	NUMBER OF JOBS	1	Job					
						1		

RECEIVED
AUG 3 0 2004
KCC WICHITA

Continuation

#### HALLIBURTON

Halliburton Energy Services, Inc.

RECEIVED

AUG 3 0 2021

Remit To: P.O. Box 203143, Houston, TX 77216-3143

Invoi	ce Date: June 29, 2004	KCC	, W	CHITA	Invoice I	Number: 92	654048	
Material	Description	QTY	UOM	Base Amount	Unit Amount	Gross Amount	Discount	Net Amount
74038	ZI PLUG CONTAINER RENTAL-IST D DAYS OR FRACTION (MINI)	1.000	EA Days	832.00		832.00	449.28-	382.72
*100007834	PLUG,CMTG,TOP AL,5 1/2 13-23#, 999	1.000	EA		143.46	143.46	68.86-	74.60
*100004723	SHOE - GUIDE - 5-1/2 8RD 12A825.205 / SHOE - GUIDE - 5- 1/2 8RD	1.000	EA		243.48	243.48	116.87	126.61
*100076173	FLOAT-IFV.5 1/2,8RD,LG,8RD & B VALVE ASSEMBLY, INSERT FLOAT, 5-1/2 / 14-23 LBS/FT, 8RD, LG 8RD AND BUTTRESS	1.000	EA		300.06	300.06	144.03-	156.03
*100013930	FILUP ASSY,1.250 ID,4 1/2,5 IN 27815.19113 / FILLUP ASSY - 1.250 ID - 4-1/2 - / 5 IN. INSERT FLOAT VALVE	1.000	EA		72.57	72.57	34.84-	37.73
*100004476	CTRZR ASSY,5 1/2 CSG X 7 7/8 H 806.60022 / CENTRALIZER ASSY - API - 5-1/2 CSG X / 7-7/8 HOLE - HINGED - W/WELDED / IMPERIAL BOWS	12.000	EA		86.44	1,037.28	497.89-	539.39
*100004639	COLLAR-STOP-5 1/2"-W/DOGS  XXXXXXX 806.72730 / CLAMP - LIMIT - 5-1/2 - FRICTION - / W/DOGS	1.000	EA		46.16	46.16	22.16-	24.00
4	KIT,HALL WELD-A KIT, HALLIBURTON WELD-A	1.000	EA		41.80	41.80	20.06-	21.74
1	CHEM-KCL POTASSIUM CHLORIDE - CHEM-KCL POTASSIUM CHLORIDE - 50#	250.000	LB		0.70	175.00	94.50-	80.50
[-	Cmt PSL - DOT Vehicle Charge, Cmt PSL - DOT Vehicle Charge, CMT	3.000	EĄ		140.40	421.20		421.20
	SBM Modified Hall Light Cmt Pr 504-112	305.000	SK		25.10	7,655.50	4,133.97-	3,521.53
[	Cement- Class C / Premium Plus 504-050516.00265 / CEMENT - CLASS C - PREMIUM - BULK	180.000	sk		25.07	4,512.60	2,436.80-	2,075.80

# RECEIVED

## AUG 3 0 2004 KCC WICHITA

#### **INVOICE** RECEIVED Continuation

Halliburton Energy Services, Inc. JUL 9 2 2004

	: P.O. Box 203143, Houston, TX 77216-3143 ce Date: June 29, 2004	MID	CC	NTINE	Navoice	Number: 92	2654048	
Material	Description		$\Phi$ T	ONBake K Amount		Gross Amount	Discount	Net Amount
*100005053	Chemical - Calcium Chloride Hi 509-406890.50812 / CALCIUM CHLORIDE - HI TEST PELLET - / 94- 97% CACL 2 - 80# BAG	5,000	SK		135.40	677.00	365.58-	311.42
*100005049	Chemical - Flocele (25 lb sk)  XXXXXXX 890.50071 / FLOCELE  - 3/8 - 25 LB SACK	122.000	LB		3.70	451.40	243.76-	207.64
<b>*</b> 100003700	Chem- Gilsonite (Bulk) 508-292 516.00337 / CHEMICAL - GILSONITE - BULK	2,425.000	LB		0.90	2,182.50	1,178.55-	1,003.95
*100003646	CHEMICAL - HALAD-322 - 50 LB S 507-775516.00144 / CHEMICAL - HALAD-322 - 50 LB SACK	268.000	LB		11.70	3,135.60	1,693.22-	1,442.38
3965	HANDLE&DUMP SVC CHRG, CMT&ADDI 500-207 NUMBER OF EACH	595.000 1	CF each		3.20	1,904.00	1,028.16-	875.84
	ZI MILEAGE,CMT MTLS DEL/RET MI 500-306 / MILEAGE,CMTG MTLS DEL/RET PER/TON MI.MIN NUMBER OF TONS	501.000	MI		1.95	976.95	527.55-	449.40
	ZI FUEL SURCHG-CMT & CMT ADDIT FUEL SURCHG-CMT & CMT ADDITIVES/PER TNM NUMBER OF TONS	501.000	MI ton		0.09	45.09		45.09
	NOMBER OF TONS	7.00	1011					_
1	Total Sales Tax - State					29,789.05	15,713.64-	14,075.41 505.77
	INVOICE TOTAL							14,581.18 US Dollars
			NDQ			61e		
	924	WELL 294.0		GEN SU	B Amd 7 74,5	unt Syt 87. /8 62	Date 29/04	<i>/</i> .
	PIFE	0050	30		III III		F27/6V	

Payment Terms:

If customer does not have an approved open account with Halliburton, all sums are payable in cash at the time of performance of services or delivery of equipment, products, or materials. If customer has an approved open account, Invoices are payable on the twentieth day after date of invoice. Customer agrees to pay interest on unpaid balance from the date payable until paid at the highest lawful contract rate applicable, but never to exceed 18% per annum. In the event Halliburton employs an attorney for collection of any amount. Customer agrees to pay attorney fees of 20% of the unpaid account, plus all collection and court costs.

HAI	LLIB			JOB .	SUM	M	AR	Υ		31				6/29/04	ļ
REGION Central				NWA / CO	JNTRY						_	GRA	NT		
MBU ID / EMPL	*			H.E.S EM	LOYEE NAME					PSL DEPARTME		10:01			
MCLI01		290		COMPANY					0110000	CUSTOMER RE	PHONE				
LIBERA			Net Service   Net Service		3-42										
\$14,581										GAG BOARD AN INC	929				<u></u>
HICKO!				ZI						7523			Produ	ction Ca	sing
STUBB	SIM					W						L SITE)			
		OSURE HOURS)					~ ^	HRS		1000000		RS			
Cochran,															
Arnett, J	226567			RE	CEN/			+					··		
Walker, C	:				ULIV!	ΞЬ	<del>}</del> -								
H.E.B. UNIT FS				AHC	3 0 20	ΠΔ	R/	T MILES			R/TML	E6		.,	
<b></b>	1044188			7.00	3 0 20	TU	+				<del></del>	<del></del> -			<del>- i</del>
	0752/100	11278	20	KCC	WICE	117	Δ								
	0748/100	11272					7 1								
Form, Na Form, Th						Г		Call	ed Out	On Location	on IJo	ob Starte	d	Job Co	mple
Packer Ty	/pe		Set	At		ŀ	Date		6/28/2004	6/28/2	004	6/29/2	004	6/2	29/20
Bottom H Retainer I	Donth .		Tota	ol Denth		ŀ	Time		2100	2300		0254		03	55
							LT DATE:			Winds Wolfe	Data Service	Ero	CHARLES SHE		Max
Float Coll	∕pe and S ar	NSERT			e	ŀ	Casing	7					"		IVIAA
Float Sho	e														
Centralize Top Plug	ers			W	$\frac{1}{c}$			1		<del> </del>	<del>                                     </del>	<del> </del>	_		
HEAD					0	[	Drill Pi	ре		1	7 7 100				
<u>Limit clarr</u> Weld-A	np										7 718	┼			Sho
Guide Sh						Ī	Perfor	ations							
BTM PLU	G Timesation	Wise Mater	alsweeks	CHEST CONTRACT	ENTERIOR	A322	Perfora	ations On L	ocation和研究	Operating	Hours 1999	##### De	scriptio	n of Job	THE PARTY
Mud Type	·		_Density_	- 	Lb/Gal	F	Dat	e L	Hours	I Date	Hours	1			
Disp. Fluik Prop. Typ	e	Siz			LorGail	t				0/25	1.0				
Prop. Typ Acid Type						-		_				┩ —			
Acid Type		Ga	ı. <u> </u>	%		Ė		二				1 =			
Surfactan NE Agent	t					ŀ		$\dashv$		-		┥ —			
Fluid Loss	; =	Ga	<b>ль</b>	in		þ		$\rightrightarrows$				1 =			
Gelling Ag Fric. Red.						⊢		$\dashv$		<u></u>	<b></b>	<b>∤</b> —	-		
Breaker		Ga	VLB			ì	otalid	<b>2</b>	6.0	Total西部等	1.0	] _			
Blocking <i>A</i> Perfpac B			Gai/ Qty.	LB		Г					Horsepoy	Ver.Æ			
Other Other	-					4	<u>Ordere</u>	<u>d</u>		Avail.	Dates In R	DIM rel	Used		
Other —						b	reatin	g		Disp.		Ove	erall		
							-oct	21			Lett in Rig		SHOF	IOINT	
			<del></del>												-
Other		15 m 14	14.2 10.5						Dala	CONTRACTOR OF	C. March				Lb:
Other				(S. I .	AL CEL	5# (	coanive GILSO	NITE -	6/10% HALAI	D-322 -					12
Other Stage Sa	icks (	Cement IHLC C	Bulk/Si	8% TOT	WF GEF -					FLOCELE			6.96	1.51	12
Other  Stage Sa  1 2  1 1	cks ( 85 N 80 PRE	Cement IHLC C M PLUS C	Bulk/Si	8% TOT	ONITE - 2	:% C	C - :61								3.7
Other  Stage Sa  1 2  1 1	cks ( 85 N 80 PRE	Cement IHLC C	Bulk/Si	8% TOT	ONITE - 2	:% C	C - :61				-,	1	10.48	2.10	
Other  Stage Sa  1 2 2 1 3 4	acks ( 85 N 80 PRE 20 M	Cement IHLC C M PLUS C IHLC C	Bulk/Si	8% TOT 5# GILS 8% TOT	ONITE - 2 AL GEL -	5# C	C61 SILSOI	NITE -	6/10% HALAI	0-322 -	,				
Other  Stage Sa  1 2 2 1 3 4	acks ( 85 N 80 PRE 20 M	Cement IHLC C M PLUS C IHLC C	Bulk/Si	8% TOT 5# GILS 8% TOT	ONITE - 2 AL GEL -	5# C	C69 GILSOI	nite -	6/10% HALAI	0-322 - 0-322 -		74064 N. 276	resistan		
Stage Sa  1 2 2 1 3 4 Circulating	acks ( 85 N 80 PRE 20 N	Cement IHLC C M PLUS C IHLC C	Bulk/Si Disp MAX	8% TOT 5# GILS 8% TOT lacement	ONITE - AL GEL -	5# C	C69	mmar	V Preflush:	BBI Gal - BBI		Typ	notani e: d:BbT-C	Sal	
Stage Sa  1 2 2 1 3 4 Circulating Breakdow Lost Retur	acks (185 N 80 PRE 20 M	Cement IHLC C M PLUS C IHLC C	Bulk/Si Disp MAX Lost	8% TOT 5# GILS 8% TOT lacement (IMUM Returns-N	ONITE - AL GEL -	5# C	C69	mmar 	v Freflush: oad & Bkdn: xcess /Retui	BBI Gal - BBI		Typ Pac Cal	n Name De: d:BbT-C c.Disp I	Sal Bbl	
Other  Stage Se 1 2 2 1 3 Circulating Breakdow Lost Retur	acks (185 N 80 PRE 20 M	Cement IHLC C M PLUS C IHLC C	Bulk/Si Disp MAX Lost Actu	8% TOT 5# GILS 8% TOT lacement (IMUM Returns-N al TOC Gradient	ONITE - AL GEL -	5# (	C69	mmar 	v. Preflush: oad & Bkdn: excess /Retuit calc. TOC: reatment:	BBI Gal - BBI m BBI Gal - BBI		Typ Pac Cal Act Dis	ee: d:Bbl-G c.Disp l	Sal Bbl	
Stage Sa 1 2 2 1 3 4	acks (185 N 80 PRE 20 M	Cement IHLC C M PLUS C IHLC C	Bulk/Si Disp MAX Lost Actu	8% TOT 5# GILS 8% TOT lacement (IMUM Returns-N al TOC Gradient	ONITE - AL GEL -	5# (	C69	mmar F L C	v. Preflush: oad & Bkdn: ixcess /Retui realtment: cement Slurn	BBI Gal - BBI m BBI Gal - BBI		Typ Pac Cal Act Dis	ee: d:Bbl-G c.Disp l	Sal Bbl	

		N JOB LOG					ποκετ≠ 3151289	06/29/04			
Central Operations				NWA/COUNTRY Mid Contitnent/USA					MC/KS	GRANT	
MBUID/EMPL#	/ 21739	R		H.E.S EMPLOYEE NAME					PSL DEPARTMENT Cement		
MCLI0110 / 217398				Mickey Cochran  COMPANY PIONEER NATURAL RESOURCES					CUSTOMER REP / PHONE		
TORET ANOUNT \$14,581.18				WELL TYPE 01 Oil					APIUWI #		<u> </u>
WELL LOCATION				DEPARTMENT					JOB PURPOSE CODE Cement Production Casing		
HICKOK, KS Well No.				ZI BEC/TWP/RNG 36 - 29S - 36W					HES FACILITY (CLOSEST TO WELL!		
STUBBS L					CC		HRR 42 E	P HANE/EMP & (EXPOSU	Liberal, Ks	RS HES END HAME/END & (EXPOSURE HOU	RS) HRS
Cochran, M		1.	Ť								1
Amett, J 22		•	1						<del></del>	<del></del>	
Olds, R			十一							†	
Walker, C		<del>-  -</del>	1				Ť	<del></del>		<del>†</del>	
Chart No.	-Time	Rate	<b>1</b>	ume	Rete	Pres	(PSI)		. ಕ್ರಿಪ್ರೆಕ್ಟ್	scription / Remarks	
6-28	2300					The state of	製造物		OL CANAGE REPORT	B READY !	THE YEAR
						, , ,			The control of the co		
	2200								SAFTY MEETING		
	2300			$\mathbb{R}$	ECI	IVED		ARRIVE C	N LOCATION		
	2305		—							W HALLIBURTON CRE	<u>w</u>
	2310		_	_AL	<del>G 3</del>	<del>0 2004</del>		SPOT EQ			
	2315		<del>                                     </del>	70				RIG UP E	QUIPMENT		
	2400		┯╹	<b>KC</b> I	<del>&gt; ₩</del>	ICHIT	A	START CA	SING		
6-29	0150		<del>                                     </del>							CULATE W/ RIG PUMP	r(S)
			1								` '
	0254					2500		PRESSUR	E TEST PUMPS &	LINES	
	0255	6.0	10	7.0		300		START LE	AD CEMENT 285	KS @ 12.6#	
	0314	6.0	48	3.0		200			IL CEMENT 180 SI		
	0326		├						WN & WASH PUMI	& LINES	
	0329	6.0	<del> </del> -	<del>-</del>		50		DROP PLU	SPLACEMENT W/	(R KC)	<del></del>
	0334	6.0	+	0.0		150	<del>-                                    </del>		MENT CAUGHT C		
	0345	2.0	+	0.0		700	. '	SLOW RA			
	0350	2.0		0.0		1500		BUMP PLU	JG		
	0352	0				0			FLOAT HELD	)	
	0353							END JOB			
	···		-			880		PRESSUR	E BEFORE PLUG	LANDED	<del></del>
<del></del>			T						ED CEMENT TO P		
}			<del> </del>		}			<del>-</del>			
		_	├	$\dashv$				<u> </u>			
<del></del>	<del>}</del>		<del> </del>					+			
									THANK YOU FOR	CALLING HALLIBURTO	N
						T			MICK	EY & CREW	

\_ \_ \_

. - .-

# RECEIVED AUG 3 0 2004 KCC WICHITA

#### Work Order Contract

HALLIBURTON

Halliburton Energy Services, Inc. Houston, Texas 77056

Order	Number

70012 BAP					
TO: HALL	IBURTON ENERGY SERVICE	S, INC YOU ARE HEREBY REQUESTED T	O FURNISH EQUIPME	NT AND SERVICE PERSONNEL TO	
DEŁ	IVER AND OPERATE THE SA	ME AS AN INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR T	O CUSTOMER LISTE	D BEEOW AND DELIVER AND SELL	
		TERIALS FOR THE PURPOSE OF SERVICING			
Well No.	Farm or Lease	ICounty	State	Well Permit Number	
	· -···		1	AABII I-BUILIN LARKIIDDI.	
1-36R	ĮSTUBBS L.M.	2  GRANT	Ks		
Customer		Weti Owner	Job Purpose		Ţ,
PIONE	R NATURAL RESOURCE	CÉPIONEER NATURAL RESOURCE	S 3046 Cement	Production Casing	
1 10112	-IC MATORIE ALEGOOM	THIS WORK ORDER MUST BE SIGNED BEF			
A PURETURE		wits that the well is in proper conductor to receive the services			
		title dies des mes et si higher envertont en incolan met sections	administration becomes and the	sociate in the subbleau of communities Cucids Occasion, up.	
(hereinsfler "		ent, products, and/or materials to be supplied hereunder size ;	rions in accompany with Malif	humbon's sussest adoptifier All seines pen	
		oved open account with Hafilburton, all sums due are payable			
		over open account was named and, as sums due are payable on account, invoices are payable on the (wentleth day after t			
		ontract rate applicable, but never to exceed 18% per annum.			
		K of the unpaid account, or Helliburton's actual attorneys fee:			
			, will lever is greater, pius e	a conscion and count costs. Coston or agrees	
	and of attorney fees set out herein are rea				
		to <u>RELEASE</u> Halliburton Group from any and all liability for			
		customer and those persons and entitles Customer has the			
		niso agrees to <u>DEFEND, INDEMNIFY, AND HOLD</u> Halliburt			
Dability, clain	ns, costs, expenses, attorney fees and	damnges whatsoever for personal injury, lilness, death, p	roperty damage and loss res	witing from:	
				السمطات بالطام المام الأمراك البارا ومتاه بامعة الم	
		trol a wild well whether underground or above the surface; re-			
		ge ensing from underground damage; damage to or loss of t		ASS OF SELA SCHOOL BIT THE LINETTED CHOLOROW. 1110	
	explosion; subsultace pressure; re	dioactivity; and pollution and contamination and its cleanup a	M COURCE.		
		ARMI_289 obligations will apply even if the limbility and chalms are ca			
passive regilge		nbers of the Helliburien Group, the unessworthiness of any vessel or			
materials or equ		of the Helitburton Group whether in the design, manufacture, mainte			
		rion Energy Services, Inc., Ito parent, subsidiary, and offiliated compe			
its/their officers	, directors, employees, consult <i>unts a</i> nd epent	CUMPTION'S RELEASE DEFENSE INDEMNITY AND HOLD HARNLE	S obligations apply whether the p	personal	
		ne or more members of the Haliflaurion Group, Customer, or any other			
		limits of not less than \$500,000. Customer agrees to some Halifburton			
		jer this Contract to not itselfed by the amounte of its insurance covers	der anneals serving and so way be a	edines ph	
	law for the provisions of this Contract to be e			many a sale see a sale see a	
		sk and expense attempt to recover any Halliburton Group eq			
Customer she	It pay the repair costs, unless caused by	Halliburton's sole negligence, if the equipment is not recover	Coris ineperable, Customer	shall pay the replacement cost, unless caused by Hallburton	l 3 hin
sole negligeno	de. If a radiosctive source becomes lost o	r lodged in the well, Customer shall meet air requirements or	Secon 39,75(a) or the Nuclei	er Regulatory Commission regulations and any other applicat	-
taws or regulat	dons concerning retrieval or abendonmer	et and shall permit Halliburton to monitor the recovery or abar	Contrient errord all at no risk	or manage to remarkation Croup, Cassonian stress by	
		equipment, products, and materials while in transit aboard Cu			
		ensport. Customer will also pay for the repair or replacement			
E. LIMITI	ED WARRANTY - Halliburton warrants or	nly title to the equipment, products, and materials supplied un	der this Contract and their sen	ne are mee morn derects in workmanship	
		dwary. THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPI			
		EDIATELY PRECEDING SENTENCE, Halliburton's sole liab			
		otherwise) arising out of the sale, lease or use or any equipme			
		to Customer of credit for the cost of such items. In no event a			
damages. Bec	ause of the uncertainty of variable well o	oncitions and the necessity of relying on facts and supporting	services furnished by others,	HALLIBURTON IS UNABLE TO	
GUARANTE	E THE EFFECTIVENESS OF THE	EQUIPMENT, MATERIALS, OR SERVICE, NOR TO	E ACCURACY OF ANY	CHART	
INTERPRET	ration, research analysis, .	IOB RECOMMENDATION OR OTHER DATA FURN	ISHED BY HALLIBURTO	N GROUP. Halliburton	
personnel will	use their bast efforts in gathering such in	formation and their best judgment in interpreting it, but Custo	ner agrees that Halliburton G	roup shall not be itable for and CUSTOMER SHALL	
INDEMNIEY H	ALL BRIDGEON GROUP AGAINST ANY D	AMAGES ARISING FROM THE USE OF SUCH IMPORMATIC	M, even if such is contribut		
to or cause	d by the active or passive neglige	ince, fault or strict liability of any member or men	ibers of Halliburton Gro	up. Halliburton also does not warrant	
the accurac	y of data transmitted by electron	ic process, and Halliburton will not be responsible	e for accidental or inten	tional interception of such data by	
third parties		•	•		
		n and construction of this Contract shall be determined by the	laws of the jurisdiction where	the services are performed or the equipment or	
materials are d				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		urion agree that any dispute that may arise out of the perform	ence of this Contract shall be	resolved by binding arbitration by a panel of three	
		esociation. The arbitration will take place in Houston, TX,			
		of of this Contract shall be held to be invalid, void, or of no ef	act for any region, such hold	ing shall not be deemed to affect the validity of	
		given effect, without the invalid provision or part thereof, and			
		is Contract that is unenforceable or void under applicable law			
	by applicable law.	the first transfer of the same			
		hurton shall not be bound by any modifications to this Contra	± month where such modifies	ation is made in writing by a duly authorized executive officer	
		cted to the Vice President - Legal, 4100 Clinton Drive, Houst			

Customer Acceptance of Materiels and Services

TO SIGN THE SAME AS CUSTOMER'S AGENT

THE CUSTOMER HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGES RECEIPT OF THE MATERIALS AND SERVICES DESCRIBED ON THE ATTACHED

ORDER NUMBER

3151289

I HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THIS WORK ORDER CONTRACT WHICH CONTAINS RELEASE AND INDEMNITY L'ANGUAGE WHICH CUSTOMER ACKNOWN EDGES IS CONSPICUOUS AND AFFORDS PAIR AND ADEQUATE NOTICE AND I REPRESENT THAT I AM AUTHORIZED

DATE:

CUSTOMER Authorized Signatory

06/28/04

TIME:

23:00

. \*\* . \*